
Add 1 ½” to  sleeve and body length for TALL

XS

S

L

XL

M

XXL

XXXL

XXXXL

Size Chest Waist Hip
Sleeve
Length

27-28

29-30

31-33

34-36

38-40

42-44

46-48

50-52

35

38

41

44

47    

51

29 ½

32 ½

35 ½

38 ½

41 ½    

45 ½

34

37

40

43

46    

50

32 3⁄8

33 3⁄8

34 3⁄8

35 3⁄8

36 3⁄8    

37 3⁄8

38 3⁄85449 ½55

39 3⁄85853 ½59

Men


