Source Magellan

Men

Size		Chest	Waist	Hip	Sleeve Length
XS	27-28	35	29 ½	34	32 3 ⁄8

S	29-30	38	<u>32 1/2</u>	37	<u>33 ¾</u>
M	31-33	41	35 ½	40	34 ¾
	34-36	44	<u>38 ½</u>	43	<u>35 ¾</u>
XL	38-40	47	41 ¹ / ₂	46	36 3⁄8
XXL	42-44	51	45 ½	50	37 3 ⁄8



Add 1¹/₂" to sleeve and body length for TALL